

19 MISC DJ 1765/25  
STATE Vs. SHO PS NIA

24.01.2026

Present: None.

It is stated by the naib court that IO is busy in Republic Day  
Arrangement duty.

Put up for for DAR on **29.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2026